Features:
Specifications:
Insulator Material PBT Thermoplastic with 30% Glass Filled, UL 94V-0 Rated, Black color
Contact Material Pins and Sockets: Copper Alloy
Contact Plating Gold Plating over Nickel underplating
Shell Material Nickel Plated Steel
Epoxy Sealant Epoxy

627W/628W SERIES
Waterproof D-Sub Connectors: Vertical
Ordering Code:
627-W09-220-012
SERIES:
627 - PLUG (PIN)
628 - RECEPTACLE (SOCKET)
EDAC CODE:
W - WATERPROOF
NO. OF CONTACTS:
09 - 9 CONTACTS
15 - 15 CONTACTS
25 - 25 CONTACTS
37 - 37 CONTACTS
CONTACT PLATING:
2 - GOLD FLASH PLATING
3 - 15µ" OF GOLD PLATING
6 - 30µ" OF GOLD PLATING
MOUNTING OPTION:
2 - #4-40 UNC THREADED HOLE
3 - RIVETED #4-40 UNC BOARDLOCKS
(ONLY AVAILABLE WITH CONTACT CODE 20)
NOTE: ALL CONNECTORS ARE SHIPPED WITH
#4-40 UNC HEXAGON SCREWS
(PACKED SEPARATELY)
SHELL OPTIONS:
1 - NICKEL PLATED
INSULATOR COLOR:
0 - BLACK
CONTACT CODE:
20 - PC TAIL (LENGTH = 3.50mm)
21 - PC TAIL (LENGTH = 14.95mm)
22 - SOLDER CUP TERMINATION